Accidental Death & Permanent Disablement 

If the Insured sustains Accidental Death or an Injury from an Accident involving the Motor Car which occurred 

during the Period of Insurance and the Injury results in one of the items listed in the Table of Benefits below 

within three hundred and sixty-five (365) days from the date of the Accident, the Company will in accordance 

with the Table of Benefits below pay the Insured or the estate of the Insured (as the case may be) the 

corresponding Sum Insured subject to all of the following: 

i. The Insured is test driving the Motor Car at the time of the Accident.